YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid You

Sample 1142 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted February 4 - 6, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. Which of the following federal programs do you think the U.S. government currently spends the least amount
on?
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2. Do you generally support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to foreign countries?
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3. Do you think that the United States government currently gives too much or too little foreign aid to developing
countries?
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4. Relative to the size of America’s economy, do you think that the United States government gives proportionally
more or less in foreign aid to developing countries than other industrialized nations (e.g. the UK or Canada) do?
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5. Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following
purposes?

Should Should not Not sure

Disaster response 73% 14% 13%
Food security 64% 20% 15%
Counter-terrorism 59% 21% 20%
Anti-drug-trafficking 58% 23% 19%
Poverty relief 57% 25% 18%
Health care 53% 29% 18%
Education and workforce development 51% 32% 17%
Economic development 46% 32% 22%
Conflict prevention 44% 33% 23%
Environmental programs 43% 38% 19%
Women’s empowerment 42% 37% 21%
Democracy promotion 41% 36% 23%
Military assistance 38% 36% 27%

6. Do you think that American foreign aid should be focused on the poorest countries or on countries that support
American foreign policy?

Focused on the poorest CoUNtries ... ... e 33%
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7. Do you think the U.S. government providing aid to foreign countries increases or decreases. .. ?

Neither
increases
nor
Increases decreases  Decreases Not sure
U.S. global influence 48% 26% 8% 18%
U.S. national security 33% 31% 15% 21%
U.S. economic security 30% 30% 21% 20%
Immigration levels to the U.S. 27% 33% 18% 22%
The likelihood of humanitarian crises abroad 15% 36% 27% 22%
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8. Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to. .. ?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure

Ukraine 26% 25% 16% 19% 14%
Israel 20% 26% 14% 22% 18%
Taiwan 20% 29% 13% 13% 25%
Mexico 15% 27% 17% 23% 19%
Ethiopia 13% 26% 15% 18% 29%
Jordan 8% 23% 15% 21% 33%
Yemen 6% 14% 16% 31% 33%
Syria 6% 15% 18% 34% 28%
Iraq 4% 13% 19% 38% 25%
Afghanistan 4% 14% 20% 38% 25%

Interviewing Dates February 4 - 6, 2025

Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be

representative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’'s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.026, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.839.
Number of respondents 1142
Margin of error + 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 97 questions not reported.
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February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Lowest Federal Spending
Which of the following federal programs do you think the U.S. government currently spends the least amount on?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Foreign aid 26% 34% 19% 23% 26% 24% 30% 28% 16% 21% 34%
Social security 24% 23% 25% 12% 24% 30% 29% 23% 29% 24% 27%
Medicare 18% 17% 19% 25% 18% 17% 14% 17% 18% 23% 21%
National defense 7% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 11% % 5% 5% %
Don’t know 25% 21% 29% 34% 28% 24% 17% 25% 31% 27% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (549) (593) (291) (210) (376) (265) (718) (132) (187) (105)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Foreign aid 26% 32% 23% 23% 41% 23% 21% 26% 39% 20% 28% 24% 31%
Social security 24% 23% 22% 28% 19% 22% 32% 23% 13% 16% 23% 31% 20%
Medicare 18% 21% 18% 15% 20% 15% 15% 23% 17% 20% 18% 16% 21%
National defense 7% 3% 6% 11% 4% 15% 8% 7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 5%
Don’t know 25% 21% 31% 23% 16% 25% 25% 20% 25% 36% 22% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (403) (400) (339) (457) (413) (461) (357) (224) (204) (246) (409) (283)
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February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Support Foreign Aid
Do you generally support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to foreign countries?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 16% 16% 16% 20% 15% 13% 19% 14% 23% 19% 19%
Somewhat support 31% 28% 35% 33% 28% 30% 34% 30% 42% 26% 30%
Somewhat oppose 27% 30% 24% 17% 28% 31% 28% 30% 18% 23% 23%
Strongly oppose 13% 17% 9% 6% 11% 19% 12% 14% 7% 14% 9%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 24% 17% 6% 7% 12% 10% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,141) (549) (592) (290) (210) (376) (265) (717) (132) (187) (105)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 16% 36% 11% 4% 36% 3% 14% 16% 23% 17% 17% 16% 15%
Somewhat support 31% 38% 29% 27% 43% 27% 30% 33% 35% 28% 30% 33% 31%
Somewhat oppose 27% 13% 25% 42% 12% 40% 31% 25% 26% 29% 17% 27% 34%
Strongly oppose 13% 3% 15% 21% 2% 23% 14% 14% 9% 14% 21% 11% 8%
Not sure 13% 9% 21% 7% 7% 7% 12% 12% 7% 13% 15% 12% 12%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (403)  (399) (339) (457)  (413) (461) (356) (224) (204) (246) (408)  (283)
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3. American Foreign Aid
Do you think that the United States government currently gives too much or too little foreign aid to developing countries?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 46% 50% 42% 21% 40% 61% 56% 52% 27% 38% 42%
About the right amount 24% 24% 23% 28% 29% 17% 24% 21% 41% 23% 26%
Too little 11% 13% 10% 21% 10% 8% 10% 11% 13% 16% 9%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 31% 20% 14% 11% 17% 19% 23% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (549) (589) (290) (209) (374) (265) (717) (132) (184) (105)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Too much 46% 20% 45% 72% 19% 72% 52% 45% 37% 43% 49% 48% 43%
About the right amount 24% 39% 21% 13% 42% 15% 20% 27% 37% 34% 20% 23% 23%
Too little 11% 22% 8% 5% 23% 4% 12% 12% 10% % 13% 11% 14%
Not sure 18% 19% 26% 10% 16% 9% 16% 16% 16% 16% 18% 18% 21%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (402) (398) (338) (456) (412) (459) (355) (224) (204) (246) (406) (282)
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February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens

4. Comparing Foreign Aid

You

Relative to the size of America’s economy, do you think that the United States government gives proportionally more or less in foreign aid to developing
countries than other industrialized nations (e.g. the UK or Canada) do?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Gives more 40% 45% 35% 23% 31% 50% 50% 44% 29% 26% 45%
Gives about the same 16% 18% 14% 22% 21% 10% 15% 15% 22% 18% 15%
Gives less 13% 11% 15% 15% 16% 13% 8% 13% 13% 15% 13%
Not sure 31% 26% 35% 40% 31% 27% 27% 28% 36% 41% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,139) (548) (591) (290) (209) (376) (264) (717) (131) (187) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Gives more 40% 28% 36% 55% 28% 57% 39% 43% 42% 35% 40% 43% 38%
Gives about the same 16% 22% 13% 15% 24% 14% 13% 21% 19% 24% 15% 14% 16%
Gives less 13% 20% 11% 9% 20% 10% 14% 11% 16% 12% 16% 13% 12%
Not sure 31% 31% 40% 21% 28% 19% 33% 25% 23% 30% 29% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (403) (397) (339) (456) (413) (460) (355) (224) (202) (246) (408) (283)
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5A. Types of Foreign Aid — Disaster response
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 73% 72% 74% 78% 64% 75% 75% 73% 76% 75% 69%
Should not 14% 18% 11% 6% 22% 13% 14% 15% 13% 10% 17%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 16% 14% 12% 10% 13% 11% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (545) (586) (291) (209) (372) (259) (710) (131) (185) (105)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 73% 88% 68% 65% 91% 66% 70% 73% 88% 77% 72% 72% 74%
Should not 14% 6% 16% 20% 4% 19% 15% 17% % 14% 17% 13% 14%
Not sure 13% 6% 16% 16% 6% 15% 15% 11% 5% 8% 11% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,131) (401) (395) (335) (456) (406) (456) (353) (223) (202) (244) (406) (279)
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February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
5B. Types of Foreign Aid — Food security
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 64% 59% 70% 73% 60% 60% 67% 62% 75% 70% 61%
Should not 20% 27% 14% 11% 22% 24% 21% 24% 11% 15% 17%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 15% 17% 16% 12% 15% 14% 15% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (547) (585) (291) (210) (371) (260) (710) (132) (186) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 64% 85% 61% 49% 87% 48% 64% 65% 70% 68% 64% 61% 70%
Should not 20% 7% 20% 33% 5% 32% 23% 19% 19% 16% 25% 21% 17%
Not sure 15% 8% 19% 19% 8% 20% 13% 16% 12% 16% 11% 19% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (401) (398) (333) (454) (407) (457) (354) (221) (200) (245) (405) (282)
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February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
5C. Types of Foreign Aid — Counter-terrorism
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 59% 65% 54% 68% 48% 56% 66% 58% 66% 59% 58%
Should not 21% 21% 21% 10% 29% 25% 16% 22% 18% 15% 21%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 22% 22% 19% 17% 20% 16% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (546) (592) (291) (210) (373) (264) (716) (132) (187) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 59% 71% 54% 53% 74% 55% 54% 62% 74% 64% 52% 58% 64%
Should not 21% 13% 22% 27% 9% 24% 24% 22% 12% 17% 29% 19% 18%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 20% 17% 22% 22% 17% 14% 18% 19% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (402) (399) (337) (456) (410) (459) (356) (223) (203) (245) (407) (283)




YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
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5D. Types of Foreign Aid — Anti-drug-trafficking
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 58% 60% 56% 56% 49% 60% 68% 59% 50% 60% 56%
Should not 23% 24% 23% 17% 26% 27% 22% 23% 31% 17% 23%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 27% 25% 14% 11% 17% 19% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (546) (589) (290) (208) (374) (263) (713) (131) (186) (105)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 58% 68% 51% 56% 73% 57% 54% 62% 66% 67% 51% 54% 66%
Should not 23% 17% 25% 28% 14% 27% 25% 24% 17% 19% 30% 27% 14%
Not sure 19% 16% 24% 15% 13% 16% 21% 13% 17% 14% 20% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,135) (401) (396) (338) (456) (409) (459) (355) (221) (204) (244) (407) (280)
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5E. Types of Foreignh Aid — Poverty relief
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 57% 53% 61% 69% 53% 50% 60% 55% 75% 58% 43%
Should not 25% 33% 18% 12% 30% 32% 22% 27% 10% 23% 38%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 19% 16% 18% 18% 18% 15% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (544) (589) (290) (209) (373) (261) (711) (132) (186) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 57% 80% 53% 41% 85% 38% 53% 59% 67% 63% 57% 52% 64%
Should not 25% 11% 27% 37% 6% 40% 26% 28% 23% 22% 27% 28% 21%
Not sure 18% 9% 20% 23% 8% 22% 22% 13% 10% 15% 17% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (398) (398) (337) (453) (409) (456) (356) (221) (202) (245) (407) (279)
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February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
5F. Types of Foreign Aid — Health care
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 53% 51% 55% 67% 50% 42% 58% 50% 70% 59% 45%
Should not 29% 34% 24% 14% 29% 40% 26% 32% 13% 25% 36%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 19% 21% 17% 15% 19% 17% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,130) (542) (588) (291) (207) (371) (261) (712) (128) (187) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 53% 75% 51% 35% 78% 37% 52% 55% 58% 52% 50% 52% 58%
Should not 29% 12% 28% 44% 10% 46% 28% 28% 33% 29% 36% 27% 25%
Not sure 18% 13% 20% 21% 12% 17% 21% 17% 10% 18% 14% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,130) (398) (397) (335) (454) (408) (454) (355) (222) (202) (243) (404) (281)
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5G. Types of Foreign Aid — Education and workforce development
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 51% 52% 51% 66% 48% 42% 54% 46% 68% 58% 54%
Should not 32% 37% 28% 15% 34% 42% 33% 37% 19% 21% 31%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 19% 18% 16% 13% 17% 13% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (542) (587) (289) (208) (371) (261) (710) (129) (187) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 51% 79% 47% 30% 80% 30% 48% 53% 60% 51% 47% 50% 58%
Should not 32% 11% 33% 51% 9% 53% 33% 35% 28% 32% 41% 32% 26%
Not sure 17% 10% 20% 19% 11% 17% 19% 12% 12% 17% 12% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (399) (397) (333) (454) (405) (455) (354) (221) (202) (244) (403) (280)
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5H. Types of Foreign Aid — Economic development
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 46% 47% 45% 55% 48% 38% 48% 42% 58% 53% 46%
Should not 32% 36% 28% 18% 32% 41% 32% 35% 18% 26% 33%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 27% 20% 22% 20% 22% 24% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136) (545) (591) (291) (209) (375) (261) (716) (131) (185) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 46% 66% 43% 31% 71% 32% 41% 49% 60% 47% 40% 46% 51%
Should not 32% 14% 32% 48% 11% 50% 33% 34% 26% 35% 41% 29% 26%
Not sure 22% 20% 25% 21% 18% 18% 26% 17% 14% 18% 19% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (401) (398) (337) (456) (410) (458) (354) (224) (203) (245) (406) (282)
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51. Types of Foreign Aid — Conflict prevention
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 44% 43% 45% 60% 41% 39% 38% 42% 53% 44% 45%
Should not 33% 38% 28% 17% 32% 40% 38% 35% 26% 31% 28%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 23% 28% 20% 24% 23% 21% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (545) (590) (291) (209) (372) (263) (712) (131) (187) (105)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 44% 62% 42% 28% 65% 30% 37% 48% 59% 51% 42% 41% 45%
Should not 33% 16% 33% 48% 13% 48% 39% 30% 25% 24% 41% 34% 29%
Not sure 23% 22% 25% 23% 22% 22% 24% 21% 17% 25% 18% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (402) (398) (335) (454) (409) (456) (355) (224) (204) (244) (406) (281)
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February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
5J. Types of Foreign Aid — Environmental programs
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 43% 43% 43% 60% 41% 36% 39% 38% 52% 59% 41%
Should not 38% 44% 33% 17% 39% 49% 43% 44% 17% 30% 38%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 24% 21% 14% 18% 17% 31% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (545) (590) (290) (208) (373) (264) (713) (132) (186) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 43% 70% 40% 21% 73% 19% 41% 46% 52% 42% 44% 38% 51%
Should not 38% 10% 39% 64% 11% 66% 39% 39% 38% 44% 41% 38% 33%
Not sure 19% 19% 21% 16% 16% 15% 20% 16% 10% 15% 15% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,135) (401) (397) (337) (456) (407) (460) (354) (221) (203) (245) (406) (281)
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5K. Types of Foreign Aid — Women’s empowerment
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 42% 37% 47% 56% 43% 32% 41% 37% 59% 52% 45%
Should not 37% 45% 30% 20% 35% 45% 44% 43% 18% 28% 29%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 24% 22% 23% 15% 20% 23% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (544) (587) (290) (209) (373) (259) (711) (131) (186) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 42% 66% 41% 20% 72% 19% 43% 43% 45% 41% 39% 39% 51%
Should not 37% 12% 36% 61% 10% 66% 39% 36% 35% 38% 42% 38% 30%
Not sure 21% 22% 23% 19% 18% 14% 18% 21% 20% 21% 19% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (399) (398) (334) (455) (406) (457) (354) (222) (202) (244) (407) (278)
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YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
5L. Types of Foreign Aid — Democracy promotion
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 41% 44% 37% 47% 40% 35% 44% 38% 52% 41% 44%
Should not 36% 40% 33% 27% 39% 43% 33% 40% 23% 32% 34%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 26% 21% 23% 23% 22% 25% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (547) (590) (291) (210) (372) (264) (715) (132) (186) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 41% 63% 38% 24% 64% 26% 34% 43% 55% 49% 36% 38% 44%
Should not 36% 17% 36% 55% 15% 52% 42% 37% 26% 34% 42% 35% 33%
Not sure 23% 21% 27% 21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 18% 17% 22% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,137) (402) (398) (337) (456) (410) (459) (356) (222) (202) (246) (406) (283)




YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
5M. Types of Foreign Aid — Military assistance
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not provide aid to foreign countries for the following purposes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 38% 40% 36% 46% 32% 35% 38% 35% 46% 43% 41%
Should not 36% 39% 33% 26% 39% 40% 36% 37% 31% 35% 41%
Not sure 27% 22% 31% 27% 29% 25% 26% 29% 23% 23% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (547) (588) (291) (209) (375) (260) (715) (131) (185) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 38% 47% 31% 35% 47% 33% 33% 40% 45% 42% 35% 38% 36%
Should not 36% 25% 38% 44% 25% 43% 40% 37% 30% 39% 38% 35% 34%
Not sure 27% 28% 31% 21% 28% 24% 27% 23% 26% 19% 27% 27% 30%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (402) (399) (334) (456) (407) (457) (354) (224) (202) (245) (408) (280)
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YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Focus of Foreign Aid
Do you think that American foreign aid should be focused on the poorest countries or on countries that support American foreign policy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Focused on the poorest
countries 33% 28% 38% 38% 33% 29% 35% 30% 51% 35% 27%
Focused on countries
that support American
foreign policy 38% 48% 28% 26% 40% 40% 44% 43% 23% 26% 33%
Not sure 29% 24% 34% 36% 28% 31% 21% 26% 26% 39% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (549) (590) (291) (209) (374) (265) (716) (132) (187) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Focused on the poorest
countries 33% 53% 34% 14% 54% 17% 33% 3% 31% 32% 32% 30% 41%
Focused on countries
that support American
foreign policy 38% 23% 30% 59% 22% 59% 36% 35% 51% 50% 41% 35% 31%
Not sure 29% 24% 35% 27% 24% 24% 31% 28% 19% 19% 27% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139) (400) (400) (339) (455) (413) (460) (355) (224) (204) (245) (408) (282)
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YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
7A. Effects of Foreign Aid — U.S. global influence
Do you think the U.S. government providing aid to foreign countries increases or decreases. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increases 48% 48% 48% 57% 47% 44% 46% 51% 45% 38% 46%
Neither increases nor
decreases 26% 31% 22% 17% 24% 29% 34% 26% 27% 22% 34%
Decreases 8% 9% % 5% 7% 11% 8% 8% 7% 12% 5%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 21% 22% 16% 13% 15% 20% 29% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (548) (584) (289) (209) (373) (261) (709) (132) (187) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increases 48% 63% 44% 38% 69% 40% 42% 52% 60% 52% 47% 47% 48%
Neither increases nor
decreases 26% 18% 30% 30% 18% 32% 27% 29% 22% 29% 28% 25% 26%
Decreases 8% 5% 5% 14% 4% 12% 11% 6% 6% 6% % 10% 6%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 18% 9% 16% 20% 12% 12% 13% 19% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (400) (396) (336) (454) (408) (455) (353) (224) (204) (244) (406) (278)
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YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
7B. Effects of Foreign Aid — U.S. national security
Do you think the U.S. government providing aid to foreign countries increases or decreases. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increases 33% 35% 31% 32% 28% 35% 36% 33% 40% 28% 28%
Neither increases nor
decreases 31% 31% 30% 29% 28% 31% 34% 31% 32% 30% 28%
Decreases 15% 18% 13% 8% 14% 21% 16% 17% 7% 14% 18%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 30% 31% 13% 14% 19% 21% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (548) (587) (290) (209) (372) (264) (713) (132) (187) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increases 33% 51% 27% 23% 55% 26% 29% 36% 44% 30% 31% 34% 35%
Neither increases nor
decreases 31% 23% 31% 37% 26% 34% 28% 34% 29% 35% 27% 32% 28%
Decreases 15% 7% 15% 22% % 24% 18% 16% 11% 14% 21% 13% 14%
Not sure 21% 19% 27% 17% 12% 16% 25% 15% 15% 21% 20% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (401) (397) (337) (453) (411) (456) (356) (223) (203) (244) (407) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
7C. Effects of Foreign Aid — U.S. economic security
Do you think the U.S. government providing aid to foreign countries increases or decreases. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increases 30% 30% 29% 36% 31% 24% 30% 27% 35% 37% 32%
Neither increases nor
decreases 30% 32% 28% 28% 24% 32% 34% 32% 29% 22% 27%
Decreases 21% 22% 20% 13% 21% 25% 21% 23% 13% 17% 21%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 24% 24% 18% 15% 19% 22% 24% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (547) (587) (290) (210) (373) (261) (712) (132) (186) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increases 30% 46% 25% 19% 48% 20% 27% 33% 35% 31% 25% 29% 33%
Neither increases nor
decreases 30% 27% 31% 31% 30% 34% 26% 33% 31% 32% 32% 29% 27%
Decreases 21% 11% 20% 30% 9% 31% 25% 19% 18% 20% 24% 19% 20%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 20% 13% 16% 22% 14% 16% 17% 19% 22% 19%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134) (400) (396) (338) (452) (412) (459) (355) (221) (203) (244) (407) (280)




YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
7D. Effects of Foreign Aid — Immigration levels to the U.S.
Do you think the U.S. government providing aid to foreign countries increases or decreases. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increases 27% 29% 25% 29% 21% 28% 32% 30% 28% 25% 11%
Neither increases nor
decreases 33% 35% 30% 25% 34% 35% 36% 33% 30% 29% 46%
Decreases 18% 19% 17% 19% 15% 20% 18% 17% 16% 22% 23%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 27% 31% 18% 14% 21% 26% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,129) (546) (583) (290) (208) (369) (262) (710) (131) (186) (102)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increases 27% 18% 24% 40% 18% 39% 30% 28% 25% 31% 26% 26% 28%
Neither increases nor
decreases 33% 42% 31% 27% 43% 30% 28% 37% 40% 34% 34% 31% 33%
Decreases 18% 22% 18% 15% 25% 12% 20% 19% 16% 12% 19% 20% 18%
Not sure 22% 19% 27% 19% 15% 19% 23% 16% 19% 23% 21% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,129) (399) (395) (335) (452) (409) (454) (353) (222) (204) (241) (404) (280)




YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
7E. Effects of Foreign Aid — The likelihood of humanitarian crises abroad
Do you think the U.S. government providing aid to foreign countries increases or decreases. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increases 15% 15% 15% 18% 17% 13% 12% 14% 22% 12% 16%
Neither increases nor
decreases 36% 42% 30% 22% 40% 39% 40% 36% 35% 34% 36%
Decreases 27% 27% 27% 29% 17% 29% 33% 29% 24% 22% 22%
Not sure 22% 16% 28% 31% 26% 19% 15% 21% 19% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (548) (587) (290) (210) (372) (263) (715) (132) (186) (102)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increases 15% 15% 12% 18% 14% 17% 16% 18% 12% 21% 14% 14% 15%
Neither increases nor
decreases 36% 24% 39% 43% 26% 44% 36% 36% 35% 35% 39% 36% 33%
Decreases 27% 41% 24% 17% 47% 19% 21% 30% 38% 22% 28% 27% 28%
Not sure 22% 20% 26% 21% 12% 20% 26% 17% 16% 22% 19% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (401) (397) (337) (454) (412) (455) (357) (224) (204) (244) (409) (278)

23



YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
8A. Support Countries Receiving Foreign Aid — Ukraine
Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 26% 26% 26% 24% 19% 26% 35% 27% 29% 19% 24%
Somewhat support 25% 27% 24% 33% 19% 25% 25% 25% 27% 27% 22%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 14% 12% 17% 14% 20% 16% 14% 13% 19%
Strongly oppose 19% 22% 16% 6% 20% 29% 14% 20% 14% 18% 21%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 26% 24% 6% 5% 13% 16% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (546) (589) (290) (208) (374) (263) (713) (132) (186) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 26% 52% 18% 10% 56% 8% 23% 28% 32% 24% 27% 24% 29%
Somewhat support 25% 25% 26% 25% 26% 27% 25% 26% 30% 26% 24% 24% 29%
Somewhat oppose 16% 8% 16% 23% 7% 21% 15% 17% 13% 9% 12% 21% 14%
Strongly oppose 19% 7% 18% 30% 5% 30% 22% 17% 15% 22% 23% 16% 17%
Not sure 14% 9% 22% 11% 6% 13% 15% 11% 10% 18% 15% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (401)  (397) (337)  (453)  (411) (459) (355) (222) (202) (243) (408)  (282)
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YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
8B. Support Countries Receiving Foreign Aid — Israel
Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 20% 24% 17% 18% 16% 19% 30% 21% 18% 16% 27%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 24% 19% 21% 26% 38% 28% 23% 24% 18%
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 15% 10% 16% 16% 12% 14% 16% 12% 13%
Strongly oppose 22% 24% 19% 21% 26% 28% 10% 22% 19% 21% 27%
Not sure 18% 10% 26% 32% 22% 12% 10% 16% 24% 27% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (544) (586) (290) (206) (373) (261) (710) (131) (186) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 20% 15% 13% 34% 14% 39% 16% 24% 27% 21% 17% 20% 23%
Somewhat support 26% 25% 25% 28% 29% 30% 27% 28% 27% 23% 26% 27% 25%
Somewhat oppose 14% 18% 14% 10% 20% 7% 16% 12% 14% 5% 17% 18% 9%
Strongly oppose 22% 20% 26% 19% 20% 14% 23% 22% 18% 30% 23% 16% 27%
Not sure 18% 21%  23%  10%  17% 10% 18% 15% 14% 21% 17% 19%  16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (397) (398)  (335)  (449)  (409) (459) (351) (220) (201) (243) (406)  (280)
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YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
8C. Support Countries Receiving Foreign Aid — Taiwan
Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 20% 24% 16% 19% 18% 16% 28% 19% 23% 13% 30%
Somewhat support 29% 33% 25% 29% 21% 32% 32% 29% 22% 32% 30%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 13% 12% 16% 12% 14% 15% 12% 8% 11%
Strongly oppose 13% 15% 11% 5% 13% 20% 10% 14% 8% 9% 16%
Not sure 25% 15% 35% 35% 33% 20% 15% 23% 34% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136) (548) (588) (289) (209) (374) (264) (713) (132) (187) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 20% 33% 15% 13% 3% 14% 14% 24% 26% 17% 21% 20% 19%
Somewhat support 29% 28% 30% 27% 29% 31% 29% 28% 37% 30% 25% 26% 35%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 12% 19% 9% 16% 15% 16% 8% 10% 14% 16% 10%
Strongly oppose 13% 7% 12% 19% 5% 19% 15% 12% 9% 16% 15% 11% 12%
Not sure 25% 22% 32% 21% 20% 20% 27% 20% 20% 26% 24% 26% 25%
Totals 100%  99% 101%  99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (399)  (399) (338)  (453) (412 (461) (355) (221) (201) (245) (408)  (282)
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YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
8D. Support Countries Receiving Foreign Aid — Mexico
Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 15% 15% 15% 19% 14% 13% 17% 13% 16% 26% 17%
Somewhat support 27% 29% 24% 31% 24% 25% 26% 27% 28% 27% 20%
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 17% 13% 12% 17% 24% 18% 15% 8% 23%
Strongly oppose 23% 28% 18% 6% 26% 32% 23% 26% 14% 15% 24%
Not sure 19% 11% 26% 31% 24% 12% 11% 16% 27% 23% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (546) (589) (291) (209) (373) (262) (712) (131) (187) (105)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 15% 31% 11% 5% 29% 5% 14% 13% 22% 13% 11% 17% 18%
Somewhat support 27% 34% 28% 18% 39% 20% 24% 31% 28% 32% 22% 25% 29%
Somewhat oppose 17% 11% 14% 24% 14% 22% 17% 19% 16% 11% 23% 17% 14%
Strongly oppose 23% 9% 21% 38% 6% 39% 25% 24% 19% 23% 28% 22% 19%
Not sure 19% 15% 26% 14% 13% 13% 20% 13% 15% 21% 15% 19% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (401)  (398)  (336)  (454)  (410) (459) (354) (222) (203) (242) (408)  (282)




YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
8E. Support Countries Receiving Foreign Aid — Ethiopia
Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 13% 10% 15% 14% 10% 12% 14% 12% 22% 12% 6%
Somewhat support 26% 27% 24% 27% 22% 26% 27% 24% 30% 27% 24%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 15% 9% 16% 16% 16% 15% 11% 11% 23%
Strongly oppose 18% 25% 12% 7% 20% 23% 21% 21% 6% 17% 20%
Not sure 29% 24% 34% 44% 32% 22% 21% 28% 30% 32% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (544) (588) (291) (208) (371) (262) (711) (130) (187) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 13% 27% 8% 3% 29% 4% 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12%
Somewhat support 26% 30% 27% 19% 35% 22% 24% 27% 30% 23% 20% 29% 26%
Somewhat oppose 15% 10% 13% 20% 11% 20% 16% 16% 13% 13% 15% 16% 13%
Strongly oppose 18% 5% 18% 31% 3% 32% 21% 17% 15% 17% 21% 16% 20%
Not sure 29% 27% 32% 27% 22% 22% 26% 27% 30% 32% 32% 26% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,32)  (399) (398) (335)  (452)  (409) (457) (354) (223) (202) (242) (408)  (280)
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YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
8F. Support Countries Receiving Foreign Aid — Jordan
Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 9% 7% 15% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11% 11% 9%
Somewhat support 23% 25% 22% 24% 27% 20% 24% 23% 29% 23% 17%
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 15% 9% 14% 18% 20% 15% 12% 13% 26%
Strongly oppose 21% 26% 16% 9% 17% 29% 24% 23% 10% 20% 21%
Not sure 33% 24% 41% 44% 36% 27% 27% 33% 37% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,131) (545) (586) (290) (206) (373) (262) (712) (131) (186) (102)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 16% 6% 3% 11% 3% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 9%
Somewhat support 23% 27% 25% 18% 34% 20% 20% 29% 27% 32% 18% 22% 24%
Somewhat oppose 15% 12% 13% 21% 14% 20% 18% 15% 14% 10% 16% 20% 11%
Strongly oppose 21% 9% 20% 33% 9% 33% 21% 22% 20% 21% 24% 18% 22%
Not sure 33% 36% 36% 26% 32% 25% 34% 28% 30% 31% 36% 32% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (397) (398)  (336)  (449)  (410) (458) (353) (220) (202) (243) (406)  (280)
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YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
8G. Support Countries Receiving Foreigh Aid — Yemen
Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 6% 6% 7% 11% 7% 5% 3% 5% 14% 9% 2%
Somewhat support 14% 12% 16% 22% 16% 11% 10% 14% 15% 14% 13%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 14% 10% 13% 20% 19% 16% 13% 11% 25%
Strongly oppose 31% 41% 21% 14% 26% 39% 40% 35% 18% 25% 28%
Not sure 33% 24% 41% 44% 38% 25% 28% 30% 40% 41% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (546) (584) (289) (209) (371) (261) (711) (130) (186) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 6% 11% 6% 3% 9% 2% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7%
Somewhat support 14% 21% 16% 6% 27% 9% 10% 20% 18% 17% 10% 14% 17%
Somewhat oppose 16% 14% 13% 20% 17% 19% 15% 16% 19% 15% 17% 17% 12%
Strongly oppose 31% 19% 29% 44% 16% 45% 32% 30% 31% 29% 31% 31% 33%
Not sure 33% 34% 3% 27% 31% 25% 34% 29% 28% 33% 36% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (397) (396) (337)  (448)  (410) (457) (354) (219) (200) (241) (408)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
8H. Support Countries Receiving Foreign Aid — Syria
Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 6% 7% 6% 11% 8% 4% 3% 6% 8% 7% 3%
Somewhat support 15% 12% 17% 19% 15% 13% 13% 14% 15% 18% 14%
Somewhat oppose 18% 20% 16% 12% 14% 24% 20% 18% 23% 8% 29%
Strongly oppose 34% 42% 26% 16% 29% 41% 44% 37% 21% 31% 32%
Not sure 28% 19% 36% 43% 34% 18% 21% 25% 34% 36% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,134) (545) (589) (291) (207) (373) (263) (712) (132) (187) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 6% 11% 4% 5% 11% 4% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 8%
Somewhat support 15% 23% 18% 3% 27% 6% 14% 19% 13% 18% 15% 13% 14%
Somewhat oppose 18% 19% 16% 19% 20% 19% 17% 19% 20% 10% 16% 22% 17%
Strongly oppose 34% 22% 28% 51% 16% 53% 33% 35% 34% 35% 35% 32% 35%
Not sure 28% 26% 34% 22% 25% 18% 29% 21% 27% 28% 28% 29% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (400)  (397) (337)  (452)  (411) (458) (355) (222) (202) (243) (408)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
8l. Support Countries Receiving Foreign Aid — Iraq
Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 4% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2%
Somewhat support 13% 15% 12% 18% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 16% 15%
Somewhat oppose 19% 20% 18% 17% 20% 18% 23% 18% 19% 16% 37%
Strongly oppose 38% 44% 32% 17% 32% 52% 44% 42% 28% 29% 31%
Not sure 25% 15% 34% 43% 29% 15% 19% 23% 34% 36% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (548) (587) (291) (208) (373) (263) (714) (131) (187) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Somewhat support 13% 21% 14% 6% 27% % 11% 20% 14% 12% 13% 15% 12%
Somewhat oppose 19% 20% 17% 20% 22% 19% 20% 21% 21% 15% 22% 20% 19%
Strongly oppose 38% 26% 31% 57% 20% 57% 41% 35% 37% 38% 37% 38% 39%
Not sure 25% 26%  35%  14%  24% 16% 24% 21% 26% 30% 25% 23%  25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (402)  (396) (337) (453) (412 (458) (355) (223) (204) (242) (409)  (280)




YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens You
8J. Support Countries Receiving Foreign Aid — Afghanistan
Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing aid to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2%
Somewhat support 14% 12% 15% 16% 14% 13% 14% 14% 15% 15% 13%
Somewhat oppose 20% 21% 19% 12% 17% 20% 28% 20% 21% 12% 27%
Strongly oppose 38% 47% 30% 19% 35% 50% 41% 41% 30% 32% 35%
Not sure 25% 16% 32% 44% 29% 15% 14% 22% 27% 37% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (548) (586) (290) (206) (375) (263) (714) (131) (187) (102)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 4% 8% 3% 2% 9% 0% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat support 14% 20% 16% 6% 26% 8% 12% 17% 18% 14% 15% 13% 14%
Somewhat oppose 20% 22% 16% 22% 24% 18% 22% 19% 17% 15% 18% 23% 18%
Strongly oppose 38% 25% 33% 54% 20% 59% 39% 38% 37% 38% 40% 36% 39%
Not sure 25% 24% 32% 16% 22% 15% 23% 21% 23% 29% 24% 24% 24%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (398)  (398) (338) (451) (412 (459) (355) (220) (201) (245) (408)  (280)
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YouGov Survey: Foreign Aid
February 4 - 6, 2025 - 1142 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 4 - 6, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.026, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.839.

1142
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

97 questions not reported.

You
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